Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

> A R Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent

GRAND "‘?\ ISLAND

Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today

BID OPENING
BID OPENING DATE: May 11, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.
FOR: Gas Turbine 2 Lube Oil Replacement
DEPARTMENT: Utilities
ESTIMATE: $200,000.00
FUND/ACCOUNT: 520
PUBLICATION DATE: April 22, 2021

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 3

SUMMARY
Bidder: Sapp Bros Petroleum Allied Oil & Supply
Grand Island, NE Omaha, NE
Bid Security: Cashiers check Cashier check
Exceptions: Noted Noted (*)
Bid Price:
Oil Replacement:  $135,269.90 $ 77,661.00
Varnish Flush: $ 37,763.90 *$ 52,445.30
Labor: Included $ 7,340.00
Sales Tax: $ 12.977.54 $ 5.824.57
Total Bid: $186,011.34 $143,270.87 (corrected)
Bidder: Edlen Consulting & Industrial Services Qil Filtration Systems, LL.C

Bid Security:
Exceptions:

Bid Price:

Oil Replacement:
Varnish Flush:
Labor:

Sales Tax:

Total Bid:

Newsfields, NH
Arch Insurance Company

Noted

$139,671.00
$ 26,928.00
$102,508.00

$ 7.080.00

$256,655.00

Boerne, TX
Western Surety Company
Noted

$160,750.25
$ 7,500.00
$ 63,000.00
$ 17.343.75
$250,000.00



CC:

Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director
Jerry Janulewicz, City Administrator
Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent
Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary

Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist.
Patrick Brown, Finance Director
Tylor Robinson, Production Engineer
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