Purchasing Division of Legal Department INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM



Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent

Working Together for a Better Tomorrow, Today

BID OPENING

BID OPENING DATE: May 11, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.

FOR: Gas Turbine 2 Lube Oil Replacement

DEPARTMENT: Utilities

ESTIMATE: \$200,000.00

FUND/ACCOUNT: 520

PUBLICATION DATE: April 22, 2021

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 3

SUMMARY

Bidder:	Sapp Bros Petroleum	Allied Oil & Supply
	Grand Island, NE	Omaha, NE
Bid Security:	Cashiers check	Cashier check
Exceptions:	Noted	Noted (*)

Bid Price:

Oil Replacement:	\$135,269.90	\$ 77,661.00
Varnish Flush:	\$ 37,763.90	*\$ 52,445.30
Labor:	Included	\$ 7,340.00
Sales Tax:	<u>\$ 12,977.54</u>	<u>\$ 5,824.57</u>

Total Bid: \$186,011.34 \$143,270.87 (corrected)

Bidder: Edlen Consulting & Industrial Services Oil Filtration Systems, LLC

Newsfields, NH Boerne, TX

Bid Security: Arch Insurance Company Western Surety Company

Exceptions: Noted Noted

Bid Price:

Oil Replacement:	\$139,671.00	\$160,750.25
Varnish Flush:	\$ 26,928.00	\$ 7,500.00
Labor:	\$102,508.00	\$ 63,000.00
Sales Tax:	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 17,343.75
Total Bid:	\$256,655.00	\$250,000.00

ce: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director Jerry Janulewicz, City Administrator Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary

Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. Patrick Brown, Finance Director Tylor Robinson, Production Engineer

P2274